buy.wesco.com
Anixter.com
Phone: 866‑746‑3519
Marathon products are sold by Wesco through these websites:
251151D005
D260508-VF
Marathon Channel Nuts provide a secure, adjustable threaded connection for channel strut systems. Designed to simplify
installation while maintaining strong holding power, these components support fast, flexible assembly in a wide range of
mechanical, electrical, and structural applications.
Features and Benefits:
•	 �Secure, reusable threaded connection: Enables fast installation and repositioning without welding or drilling.
•	 Spring and non-spring options: Provides flexibility for temporary or fixed installations.
•	 Even load distribution and resistance to rotation: Helps maintain alignment and prevents loosening over time.
•	 Compatible with standard channel strut systems: Ensures reliable fit and broad application compatibility.
Channel Nuts
Marathon
Catalog Number
Wesco
Part Number
Anixter
Part Number Description
Thread Size Thickness Approx. Weight
Per 100 Pieces
(in.) (in.) (mm) (lbs.) (kg)
MAR-SN-1420 40156499255 10432117 Spring Nut 1/4-20 0.25 6.3 6.7 3.0
MAR-SN-3816 40156499254 10432119 Spring Nut 3/8-16 0.38 9.5 9.3 4.2
MAR-SN-1213 40156499253 10432121 Spring Nut 1/2-13 0.38 9.5 11.6 5.3
MAR-SCN-25 40156499232 10527246
Channel Nut
W/O Spring

•	 Improved load distribution: Reduces point loading and potential deformation of strut channels.
•	 Enhanced joint stability: Helps maintain even pressure across connections.
•	 Durable steel construction: Provides long-term strength in demanding environments.
•	 Simple, universal application: Works seamlessly with channel nuts and threaded hardware.
Square Washers
Square Washers
Marathon
Catalog Number
Wesco
Part Number
Anixter
Part Number
Thread Size Thickness Approx. Weight
Per 100 Pieces
(in.) (in.) (mm) (lbs.) (kg)
MAR-SW-25 40156499229 10527249 1/4-20 0.25 6.3 18.0 8.2
MAR-SW-37 40156499228 10527250 3/8-16 0.25 6.3 18.0 8.2
MAR-SW-50 40156499227 10527251 1/2-13 0.25 6.3 17.0 7.7

•	 Single and double channel options: Supports varied load requirements.
•	 Multiple lengths available: Allows precise application matching.
•	 High design load ratings: Provides dependable strength.
•	 Electro-galvanized and hot-dipped options: Enhances corrosion resistance.
Brackets
Marathon
Catalog
Number
Wesco Part
Number
Anixter Part
Number Description
Design Load Approx. Weight
Per 100 Pieces
(in.) (mm) (lbs.) (kg)
MAR-SCB-12 40156499210 10527300 Single Channel Bracket, 12" Long 960.0 436.4 232.0 105.5
MAR-SCB-16 40156499061 10663135 Single Channel Bracket, 16" Long 730.0 331.8 314.0 142.7
MAR-SCB-24 40156499209 10527301 Single Channel Bracket, 24" Long 480.0 218.2 450.0 204.5
MAR-DCB-12 40156499208 10527302 Double Channel Bracket, 12" Long 1660.0 754.5 485.0 220.5
MAR-DCB-24 40156499207 10527303 Double Channel Bracket, 24" Long 835.0 379.5 857.0 389.5
MAR-SOCB-12 40156499206 10527304 Single Open Channel Bracket, 12" Long 800.0 363.6 284.0 129.1
MAR-SB-08R 40156499079 10527305 Shelf Bracket, 8", Right Bracing,
Electro Galvanized or Hot Dipped Galvanized 225.0 102.3 82.0 37.3
MAR-SB-08L 40156499078 10527306 Shelf Bracket, 8", Left Bracing,
Electro Galvanized or Hot Dipped Galvanized 225.0 102.3 82.0 37.3
MAR-SB-12R 40156499077 10527307 Shelf Bracket, 12", Right Bracing,
Electro Galvanized or Hot Dipped Galvanized 350.0 159.1 143.0 65.0
MAR-SB-12L 40156499076 10527308 Shelf Bracket, 12", Left Bracing,
Electro Galvanized or Hot Dipped Galvanized 350.0 159.1 143.0 65.0
MAR-SB-16 40156499060 10663136 Shelf Bracket, 16" 250.0 113.6 204.0 92.7
MAR-SB-20 40156499059 10663137 Shelf Bracket, 20" 250.0 113.6 275.0 125.0
MAR-SB-24 40156499058 10663138 Shelf Bracket, 24" 225.0 102.3 370.0 168.2
Brackets